



\$~63

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 8353/2015 & CM No.17709/2015

M/S NORTH DELHI METRO MALL PVT. LTD. Petitioner

Through Mr. Sunil Magon, Advocate.
Mr. G. Gautam Gandhi, Advocate.

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS Respondents

Through Mr. Peeyoosh Kalra with Ms. Sona
Babbar, Advocates for GNCTD.
Mr. Rajeshwar Singh with Ms.
Mrinalini Khatri, Advocate for
respondent No.2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

ORDER

% **10.03.2017**

At joint request, renotify on 21.09.2017.

Interim order to continue.

SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J

MARCH 10, 2017

st