



\$~39 & 40

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 8353/2015 & CM No. 17709/2015**

M/S NORTH DELHI METRO MALL PVT. LTD. Petitioner

Through: Ms Shruti Garg and Mr. Chaitanya
Safaya, Advocates.

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS Respondents

Through: Mr Devesh Singh, ASC (civil), with
Ms Neelam Kholiya, Advocate for
R-1.
Mr Rajeshwar Singh, Advocate for
R-2/DMRC.
Mr Anuj Aggarwal, ASC for GNCTD
with Ms Deboshree Mukherjee,
Advocate for R-3.
Mr Akhil Sachar, Advocate for R-4.

And

40

+ **W.P.(C) 8950/2015 & CM No. 20124/2015**

PACIFIC DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LTD Petitioner

Through: Ms Ashita Chhibber, Advocate.

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS Respondents

Through: Mr Devesh Singh, ASC (civil), with
Ms Neelam, Advocate for R-1.
Mr Rajeshwar Singh, Advocate for
R-2/DMRC.
Ms. Sakshi Popli with Ms. Geeta
Verma, Advocates for R- 3&4.
Mr. Sarat Chandra with Mr. Amit
Kumar, Advocates for R-3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

ORDER

%

21.09.2017



The present matter cannot be taken up in the post lunch session in view of the hearing of the specially directed matter.

List on 21.05.2018.

SEPTEMBER 21, 2017
cks

VIBHU BAKHRU, J