



\$~52 & 53

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 8353/2015 & C.M. No. 17709/2015

M/S NORTH DELHI METRO MALL PVT. LTD. Petitioner

Through Mr.Sunil Magon, Adv. With
Mr.Chaitanya Safaya & Mr.Raghav
Pandey, Adv.

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS Respondents

Through Mr.Devesh Singh, ASC with
Ms.Sukriti Ghai, Adv. For R-1.
Mr.Raishwar Singh, Adv. For R-2.
Mr.Anuj Aggarwal, ASC with
Ms.Sakshi Kalia, Adv. For R-3.

AND

53

+ W.P.(C) 8950/2015

PACIFIC DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LTD Petitioner

Through Mr.Sunil Magon, Adv. With
Mr.Chaitanya Safaya & Mr.Raghav
Pandey, Adv.

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS Respondents

Through Mr.Devesh Singh, ASC with
Ms.Sukriti Ghai, Adv. For R-1.
Mr.Raishwar Singh, Adv. For R-2.
Mr.Sarat Chandra, Adv. For R-3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU



ORDER
03.10.2018

%

1. List on 11.10.2018.
2. Interim order to continue.

OCTOBER 03, 2018
ab

VIBHU BAKHRU, J