



\$~55 & 56

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8353/2015 and CM APPL. 17709/2015**

M/S NORTH DELHI METRO MALL PVT. LTD. Petitioner

Through: Mr Sunil Magon, Mr Raghav Pandey
and Mr Akshay Bajpai, Advocates.

Versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS Respondents

Through: Mr Devesh Singh, ASC, Civil,
GNCTD with Ms Urvashi Tripathi
and Ms Sukriti Ghai, Advocates for
GNCTD.

Mr Anuj Aggarwal, ASC with Ms
Sakshi Kalia, Advocate for R-3.

Mr Akhil Sarkar and Ms Sunanda T.
Advocates for R-4.

Mr Rajeshwar Singh, Advocate for
DMRC.

AND

+ **W.P.(C) 8950/2015**

PACIFIC DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LTD Petitioner

Through: Ms Neha Rajpal, Advocate.

Versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS Respondents

Through: Mr Devesh Singh, ASC, Civil,
GNCTD with Ms Urvashi Tripathi
and Ms Sukriti Ghai, Advocates for
GNCTD.

Mr Rajeshwar Singh, Advocate for
DMRC.

Mr Sarat Chandra and Mr Amit
Kumar, Advocates for R-3.



CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

ORDER
% 22.11.2018

List on 14.05.2019.

VIBHU BAKHRU, J

NOVEMBER 22, 2018
RK