

\$~33 & 34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8353/2015 & CM No. 17709/2015**

M/S NORTH DELHI METRO MALL PVT.
LTD.

..... Petitioner

Through

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS Respondents

Through: Mr Devesh Singh, ASC (Civil),
GNCTD with Ms Sukriti Ghai,
Advocate for R-1/GNCTD.

Mr Apar Chopra, Central Govt.
Pleader for R-3.

Mr Akhil Sachar, Advocate for R-4.

AND

34.

+ **W.P.(C) 8950/2015**

PACIFIC DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION
LTD

..... Petitioner

Through

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS Respondents

Through: Mr Devesh Singh, ASC (Civil),
GNCTD with Ms Sukriti Ghai,
Advocate for R-1/GNCTD.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

ORDER

% **14.05.2019**

1. After some arguments, learned counsel for the respondents seek time

to examine the provision of law under which the impugned order has been passed.

2. List on 11.09.2019.
3. Interim order to continue.

VIBHU BAKHRU, J

MAY 14, 2019
MK