



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8353/2015 & CM No. 17709/2015**

M/S NORTH DELHI METRO MALL PVT. LTD. Petitioner

Through: Mr. Akshay Bajpai, Adv.

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS Respondent

Through: Mr. Rajeshwar Singh, Adv. for R-2

CORAM:

SH. RAVINDER SINGH (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% 17.05.2019

File put up on office note that petitioner filed bank guarantee bearing no. 6001IFIBG150018 extended on 13-05-2019.

On filing of PF, notice be issued to the concerned bank to depute some officers for verification of abovesaid bank guarantee.

List this matter on 09-7-2019.

**RAVINDER SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 17, 2019

kr