



\$~35 & 36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 8353/2015 & CM APPL. 17709/2015

M/S NORTH DELHI METRO MALL PVT. LTD. Petitioner

Through: Mr.Sunil Magon & Mr.Akshay
Bajpail, Advs.

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS Respondents

Through: Mr.Devesh Singh, ASC
(Civil)/GNCTD with Ms.Sukriti Ghai,
Adv. for R-1.

Ms.Apar Chopra, Adv. for UOI.

Mr.Rajeshwar Singh, Adv. for R-3.

Mr.Akhil Sachar & Ms.Sunanda,
Advs. for R-4.

+ W.P.(C) 8950/2015

PACIFIC DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LTD Petitioner

Through: Mr.Sunil Magon & Mr.Akshay
Bajpail, Advs.

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS Respondents

Through: Mr.Devesh Singh, ASC
(Civil)/GNCTD with Ms.Sukriti Ghai,
Adv. for R-1.

Mr.Rajeshwar Singh, Adv. for
DMRC.

Mr.Sarat Chandra & Mr.Amit Kumar,
Advs. for R-3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

ORDER

% **11.09.2019**

Relist on 24th September, 2019.

Interim order, if any, to continue.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

SEPTEMBER 11, 2019/rv