

\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 8353/2015 & CM 17709/2015

M/S NORTH DELHI METRO MALL PVT. LTD. Petitioner

Through: Mr.Sunil Magon and Mr.Akshay
Bajpai, Advs.

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS Respondents

Through: Mr.Devesh Singh, ASC and
Ms.Sukriti Ghai, Advs. and Mr.Apar
Chopra, GP for R-1.
Mr.Rajeshwar Singh and Ms.Priya,
Advs. for R-3.
Mr.Akhil Sachar, Adv. for R-4.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

ORDER

% **13.01.2020**

It is already 4.20 p.m., it would not be possible to take up this petition
for hearing today.

List on 30th July, 2020.

Interim order to continue.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

JANUARY 13, 2020/Arya