



\$~93 & 94

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 8353/2015, CM APPL. 17709/2015 (Stay)

M/S NORTH DELHI METRO MALL PVT. LTD. Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sunil Magon and Mr. Madhur
Mahajan, Advocates

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS. Respondents

Through: Mr. Sameer Vashisht, ASC and Ms.
Sanjana Nangia, Advocates for
GNCTD
Mr. Rajeshwar Singh and Mr. Neeraj
Singh, Advocates for R-2
Mr. Akhil Sanchan, Mr. Navin
Bainsla and Mr. Akshar Bhatt,
Advocates for R-4

+ W.P.(C) 8950/2015

PACIFIC DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LTD Petitioner

Through: Mr. Attin Shankar Rastogi and Mr.
Rajesh Ranjan, Advocates

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS Respondents

Through: Mr. Sameer Vashisht, ASC and Ms.
Sanjana Nangia, Advocates for
GNCTD
Mr. Rajeshwar Singh and Mr. Neeraj
Singh, Advocates for R-2
Mr. T.P. Singh, Advocate for UOI

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA



%

ORDER
11.04.2022

Due to paucity of time, the matter could not be heard today.

List on 20.05.2022.

Interim order accorded earlier to continue till the next date of listing.

APRIL 11, 2022/SU

YASHWANT VARMA, J.