



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8353/2015**

M/S NORTH DELHI METRO MALL PVT. LTD. Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vipul Singh, Advocates.

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS Respondents

Through: Mr. Rajeshwar Singh, Ms. Akansha Singh and Mr. Neeraj Singh, Advocates for R-2.

**CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SAVITRI (DHJS)**

**ORDER
13.05.2022**

%

1. Matter is listed on office note as the Bank guarantee available on record shall expire on 25.05.2022 but no renewed BG has been filed on record. The banks will observe three days holidays from 14.05.2022 to 16.05.2022. Thereafter, less than 10 days would be left to expiry of the BG. as per the Practice Directions, it is mandatory to get the BG renewed at least 10 days before expiry or else adverse consequences follow.

2. Matter is already coming up for hearing before the Hon'ble Court.

**SAVITRI
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

MAY 13, 2022/yo