



\$~35

Hybrid Mode

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8353/2015**

M/S NORTH DELHI METRO MALL PVT. LTD. Petitioner

Through: Mr. Madhur Mahajan, Adv.

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS Respondents

**Through: Ms. Sanjana Nangia, Adv. for
Mr. Sameer Vashisht, ASC (C)
GNCTD Mob.8287936603**

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SAVITRI (DHJS)

ORDER

23.05.2022

%

1. Matter is taken up today on office note for verification of extended BG filed by the petitioner. Learned counsel for the petitioner however requests for an adjournment as the banker is not available today.
2. At his request, list for verification of BG now on 1st September, 2022. Learned counsel shall ensure presence of the banker on the date fixed, through EVL, by sharing court link with him/her.

**SAVITRI
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

MAY 23, 2022/sm