



\$~10.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 8353/2015 and C.M. No. 17709/2015 (ad-interim exparte stay)

M/S NORTH DELHI METRO MALL PVT. LTD. Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sunil Magon, Mr. Vipul Singh
and Mr. Soorya Bala, Advocates.

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS Respondents

Through: Ms. Sanjana Nangia, Advocate for
Mr. Sameer Vashisht, Advocate for
GNCTD.

Mr. Akhil Sachar, Advocate for
respondent No. 4.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GAURANG KANTH

ORDER

%

14.09.2022

The hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode (physical and virtual hearing).

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks an adjournment. The same is not opposed by the other side.

At request, adjourned to 01.02.2023.

GAURANG KANTH, J

SEPTEMBER 14, 2022

kd