



\$~29 & 30.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8353/2015 and C.M. No. 17709/2015 (exparte stay)**

M/S NORTH DELHI METRO MALL PVT. LTD. Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sunil Magon, Mr. Sayantan Mondal and Mr. Vipul Singh, Advocates.

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS Respondents

Through: Mr. Akhil Sachar and Ms. Sunanda Tulsyan, Advocates for respondent No. 4.

Mr. Rajeshwar Singh, Advocate for DMRC.

Mr. Sameer Vashisht and Ms. Sanjana Nangia, Advocates for GNCTD.

+ **W.P.(C) 8950/2015**

PACIFIC DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LTD..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Attin Shankar Rastogi and Mr. Rajesh Ranjan, Advocates.

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS Respondents

Through: Mr. T.P. Singh, Advocate for UOI.

Mr. Rajeshwar Singh, Advocate for DMRC.

Mr. Sameer Vashisht and Ms. Sanjana Nangia, Advocates for GNCTD.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GAURANG KANTH

ORDER

01.02.2023

%

The hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode (physical and



virtual hearing).

At joint request of the parties, the matter is adjourned.

List on 25.07.2023.

Interim orders to continue.

GAURANG KANTH, J

FEBRUARY 01, 2023

kd