



\$~26 & 27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 8353/2015 & CM APPL. 17709/2015

M/S NORTH DELHI METRO MALL PVT. LTD. Petitioner

Through:

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS Respondents

Through: Mr. Sameer Vashisht, ASC, Civil,
GNCTD with Mr. Aman Singh
Bhadoria, Mr. Vedansh Vashisht and
Ms. Harshita Nathrani, Advocates for
R-1.

+ W.P.(C) 8950/2015

PACIFIC DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LTD Petitioner

Through:

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS Respondents

Through: Mr. Sameer Vashisht, ASC, Civil,
GNCTD with Mr. Aman Singh
Bhadoria, Mr. Vedansh Vashisht and
Ms. Harshita Nathrani, Advocates.
Mr. T. P. Singh, Sr. Central Govt.
Counsel for R-3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN

ORDER

15.02.2024

%

1. The concerned party seeks further time to file brief synopsis of their arguments along with copies of judgments relied upon in terms of order dated 28.11.2023.

2. Let the needful be done within 04 weeks from today with exchange of copies.



3. List on 23.04.2024.
4. Interim order to continue.

FEBRUARY 15, 2024

sk

DR. SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN, J