



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8353/2015 & CM APPL. 17709/2015**

M/S NORTH DELHI METRO MALL PVT. LTD. Petitioner

Through: Mr. Pradyumna Sharma, Advocate

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS Respondents

**Through: Mr. Aman Singh, Advocate for Mr.
Sameer Vashisht, ASC, GNCTD
Mr. Rajeshwar Singh, Ms. Neeraj
Singh, Mr. Chaitanya Singh, Mr. P.
K. Raghav, Advocates for R-2**

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN

ORDER

% 23.04.2024

1. The counsel for the petitioner seeks adjournment as the arguing counsel, Mr. Amit Sibal, Sr. Advocate is not available today. The adjournment is not opposed on behalf of the respondent no.1.
2. List on 24.05.2024.
3. Interim orders to continue.

DR. SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN, J

APRIL 23, 2024/j