



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 8353/2015
M/S NORTH DELHI METRO MALL PVT. LTD.

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Pradyuman Sharma, Adv.

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Rajeshwar Singh, Mr.
Chaitanya Singh, Ms. Kritika
Ahluwalia and Mr. Tejvir
Singh, Advs. for R-2.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER

%

13.05.2024

File is placed before me on office note as the existing bank guarantee is expiring on 27.05.2024 and renewed bank guarantee has not been filed yet by the petitioner.

Learned counsel for petitioner prayed for 10 days time or so to file the extended bank guarantee.

Registry is directed to intimate in advance about the listing of matter to the learned counsel for opposite side on the next date of hearing.

If the extended bank guarantee is filed on or before 23.05.2024 then the same be listed before this Bench for verification. But if the extended bank guarantee is not filed so, then the matter be placed before the Hon'ble Court on 24.05.2024.

**BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

MAY 13, 2024/yo