



\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8353/2015**

M/S NORTH DELHI METRO MALL PVT. LTD.

..... Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER

%

24.05.2024

File is placed before this Court on office note as petitioner has filed the extended bank guarantee.

There is no appearance on behalf of the parties.

Renotify on 20.08.2024.

**BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

MAY 24, 2024/yo