



\$~36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8353/2015**

M/S NORTH DELHI METRO MALL PVT. LTD.

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Pradyumna Sharma, Adv.

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sameer Vashisht, Adv.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER

% **20.08.2024**

Learned Presiding Officer is on half day leave (forenoon session).

Renotify on 30.08.2024 for the purpose already fixed.

Reader

AUGUST 20, 2024/yo