



\$~87

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8353/2015**

M/S NORTH DELHI METRO MALL PVT. LTD.Petitioner

Through: Mr. Amit Sibal, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Hardeep Sachdeva, Mr. Kamal
Shankar, Mr. Abhishek Avasthi, Mr.
Pradyumna Sharma, Mr. Arjun
Narang & Mr. Darpan Sachdeva,
Advocates.

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. Sameer Vashisht, ASC with Ms.
Harshita Nathrani, Advocates for R-1.
Mr. Rajeshwar Singh & Mr. Neeraj
Singh, Advocates for R-2.
Mr. Akhil Sachar, Advocate for R-4.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER

16.12.2024

%

1. At the outset, learned Senior Counsel for the Petitioner points out that there is an inadvertent typographical error and the term “penalty” as appearing at two places in paragraph 4 of the order dated 02.12.2024 should read as “penalty/levy”.

1.1 Learned Counsel for the Respondents have no objection to the said correction.

2. Accordingly, let the word “penalty” in paragraph 4 of the order dated 02.12.2024 be read as “penalty/levy” at both places in the paragraph.



3. Learned Counsel for the Respondents have been briefly heard.
4. Learned Counsel for the parties request for some time to place on record additional submissions. Let the parties do the needful.
5. At the request of learned Counsel for the parties, list the matter on 29.01.2025 at 4:00 PM.
6. The matter shall be treated as part-heard.

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

DECEMBER 16, 2024/ ha

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)