



\$~47 & 48

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 8353/2015

M/S NORTH DELHI METRO MALL PVT. LTD.Petitioner

Through: Mr. Amit Sibal, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Hardeep Sachdeva, Mr. Abhishek
Awasthi, Mr. Kamal Shankar, Mr.
Pradyumna Sharma, Mr. Arjun
Narang and Mr. Maaz Ahmed,
Advocates.

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. Sameer Vashisht, Standing
Counsel with Ms. Harshita Nathrani,
Advocate.
Mr. Rajeshwar Singh, Mr. Chaitanya
Singh and Ms. Neeraj Singh,
Advocates for R-2.
Mr. Akhil Sachar and Ms. Kashish
Maheshwari, Advocates for R-4.

+ W.P.(C) 8950/2015

PACIFIC DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LTDPetitioner

Through: Mr. Amit Sibal, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Attin Shankar Rastogi, Mr. Adil
Vasudeva and Mr. Sanjay Chauhan,
Advocates.

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. Sameer Vashisht, Standing
Counsel with Ms. Harshita Nathrani,
Advocate.



Mr. Rajeshwar Singh, Mr. Chaitanya Singh and Ms. Neeraj Singh, Advocates for R-2.
Mr. T.P. Singh, Sr. Central Govt. Counsel for UOI.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER
29.01.2025

%

1. Learned Counsel for Respondent No.2 requests for some time to place on record his written synopsis. Let the needful be done within a period of four weeks.
2. At request, list on 25.03.2025.

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

JANUARY 29, 2025/pa

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)