



\$~7 & 8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8353/2015**

M/S NORTH DELHI METRO MALL PVT. LTD.Petitioner

Through: Mr. Amit Sibal, Sr. Adv. with Mr. Hardeep Sachdeva, Mr. Abhishek Awasthi, Mr. Kamal Shankar, Mr. Pradyuman Sharma, Mr. Arjun Narang, Mr. Maaz Ahmed, Mr. Vinamra K., Mr. Darpan Sachdeva, Advs.

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. Sameer Vashisht, Standing Counsel with Ms. Harshita Nathrani, Adv. for R-1
Mr. Rajeshwar Singh, Adv. for R-2
Mr. Akhil Sachar, Ms. Gauri Jha, Mr. Vinayak Pawar, Advs. for R-4

+ **W.P.(C) 8950/2015**

PACIFIC DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LTDPetitioner

Through: Mr. Amit Sibal, Sr. Adv. with Mr. Attin Shankar Rastogi, Mr. Adil Vasudha, Mr. Sanjay Chauhan, Advs.

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. Sameer Vashisht, Standing Counsel with Ms. Harshita Nathrani, Adv. for R-1
Mr. T.P. Singh, SCGC for R-3



CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER
25.03.2025

%

1. The matter was last heard by this Court on 02.12.2024. Substantial arguments in the matter still have to be conducted by the Respondents.
2. Accordingly, the matter is released from part-heard.
3. List before the Roster Bench on 02.04.2025, subject to the orders of Hon'ble the Chief Justice.

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

MARCH 25, 2025/jn