



\$~33

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8353/2015**

**M/S NORTH DELHI METRO MALL PVT. LTD. ....Petitioner**

Through: Mr. Amit Sibal, Senior Advocate with  
Mr. Hardeep Sachdeva, Mr. Kamal Shankar,  
Mr. Pradyuman Sharma and Mr. Arjun Narang,  
Advocates

versus

**GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS .....Respondents**

Through: Mr. Sameer Vashisht, Standing Counsel  
for GNCTD with Ms. Harshita Nathrani, Advocate  
Mr. Rajeshwar Singh, Mr. Chaitanya Singh and  
Ms. Neeraj Singh, Advocates for DMRC

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI**

**ORDER**

**02.04.2025**

%

1. The matter was passed over at the first call as Mr. Sameer Vashisht, learned Standing Counsel for GNCTD was not available. On the second call, no time left.

2. List on 13.05.2025.

**MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J**

**APRIL 2, 2025**

na