



\$~22, 23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 8353/2015

M/S NORTH DELHI METRO MALL PVT. LTD.Petitioner

Through: Mr. Kamal Shankar, Mr. Pradyunna
Sharma, Mr. Arjun Narang, Mr. Maaz
Ahmed, Advocates.

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. Rajeshwar Singh with Ms.
Annapurna, Advocates for respondent
no.2.

+ W.P.(C) 8950/2015

PACIFIC DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LTD.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sudhir Nandrajog, Senior
Advocate with Mr. Attin Shankar
Rastogi, Mr. Adil Vasundera,
Advocates with Mr. Sanjay Chauhan,
AR of petitioner.

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Rajeshwar Singh with Ms.
Annapurna, Advocates for respondent
no.2.

Mr. T.P. Singh, Senior Standing
Counsel for UOI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

%

13.05.2025

List for consideration on 28.08.2025.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

MAY 13, 2025/rd