



\$~196 & 197

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 8353/2015

M/S NORTH DELHI METRO MALL PVT. LTD.Petitioner

Through: Mr. Kunal Shankar, Mr. P. Sharma,
Mr. Arjun N. & Mr. Naaz Ahmad,
Advvs.

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORSRespondents

Through: Ms. Khushboo Mittal, Advocate for
Mr. Sameer Vashisht, SC (Civil) for
GNCTD.

Mr. Akhil Sachar, Ms. Gulnar Arora
and Ms. Babita Rawat, Advocates for
R-4.

197

+ W.P.(C) 8950/2015

PACIFIC DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LTD.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Kunal Shankar, Mr. P. Sharma,
Mr. Arjun N. & Mr. Naaz Ahmad,
Advvs.

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Khushboo Mittal, Advocate for
Mr. Sameer Vashisht, SC (Civil) for
GNCTD.

Mr. T.P. Singh Sr. Central Govt.
Counsel, Advocate for R-3.



CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER
01.12.2025

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Re-notify for hearing on 17.02.2026.
3. Interim order to continue.

AMIT SHARMA, J

DECEMBER 01, 2025/bsr/sg