



\$~81 & 82

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 8353/2015

(81) M/S NORTH DELHI METRO MALL PVT. LTD.Petitioner

Through: Mr. Kamal Shankar, Mr. Pradyuman
Sharma, Advs.

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORSRespondent

Through: Mr. Rajeshwar Singh, Mr. Nitin Saini,
Advs.

Mr. Akhil Sahar, Ms. Sunanda
Tulsyan, Ms. Babita Rawat, Ms.
Kashish Maheshwari, Advs. for R-4

+ W.P.(C) 8950/2015

(82) PACIFIC DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LTDPetitioner

Through: Mr. Attin Shankar Rastogi, Mr. Adil
Vasudeva, Mr. Pratyush Singh, Mr.
Sanjay Chauhan, Advs.

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORSRespondent

Through: Mr. T.P. Singh (SCGSC) for R-3
Mr. Rajeshwar Singh, Mr. Nitin Saini,
Advs.

Mr. Akhil Sahar, Ms. Sunanda
Tulsyan, Ms. Babita Rawat, Ms.
Kashish Maheshwari, Advs. for R-4

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

17.02.2026

%

1. List on 13.08.2026.
2. Subsisting interim order/s to continue.

SACHIN DATTA, J

FEBRUARY 17, 2026/uk