



\$~57 & 58

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC014271272015

+ W.P.(C) 8353/2015

M/S NORTH DELHI METRO MALL PVT. LTD.Petitioner

Through: Mr. Kamal Shankar with Mr. Raghav
Chadha and Mr. Maaz Ahmed,
Advocates.

(M): 8585969652

Email: maaz.ahmed@azbpartners.com

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORSRespondents

Through: Ms. Harshita Nathrani and Mr. A.
Vachher, Advocates for
Mr. Sameer Vashisht, SC (Civil),
GNCTD.

CNR No. DLHC014580382015

+ W.P.(C) 8950/2015

PACIFIC DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LTDPetitioner

Through: None.

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORSRespondents

Through: Ms. Harshita Nathrani and Mr. A.
Vachher, Advocates for
Mr. Sameer Vashisht, SC (Civil),
GNCTD.



CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER
% 13.08.2026

1. An adjournment slip has been moved on behalf of the petitioner, with no objection from the other side.
2. Accordingly, at request, list on 02nd March, 2027.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

AUGUST 13, 2026
c